TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/19/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valeant Pharmaceuticals International		04/19/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Valeant Development Company Pte. Ltd.		04/19/2006	COMPANY: SINGAPORE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valeant Development Company Pte. Ltd.		
Street Address:	One-North, 11 Biopolis Way; Helios Block # 06-01		
City:	Singapore		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	138667		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: SINGAPORE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2551079	VIRAMIDINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)641-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-545-0100

Email: mhmarshall@valeant.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Marshall Address Line 1: 3300 Hyland Ave.

Address Line 2: Legal Dept.

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASSIGN VIRAMIDINE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0860

900047134

> \$40,00 255107

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Valeant Pharmaceuticals International Address Line 1: 3300 Hyland Ave. Address Line 2: General Counsel Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Marshall Signature: /matthew marshall/ 04/20/2006 Date: **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Viramidine#page1.tif source=Viramidine#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0861

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with offices at 3300 Hyland Avenue, Costa Mesa, California 92626, USA (hereinafter Assignor), is the proprietor of the Trademark listed on the attached Schedule A (the Trademark); and

WHEREAS, VALEANT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY PTE. LTD., a company organized and existing under the laws of Singapore with offices at One-North, 11 Biopolis Way; Helios Block #06-1, Singapore 138667 (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, including the trademark registration listed on the attached schedule A, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Trademark;

This assignment includes the right to sue and recover for all infringements which shall have occurred prior to the effective date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been signed by duly authorized representatives of each of the parties hereto as of the date first written below.

VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS
INTERNATIONAL

By:

Name: Robert R. Chai-Onn

Name: William M. Comer, Jr.

Title: Vice President, Assistant General Counsel

Date:

- 1 -

SCHEDULE A

Country	Trademark		Filing no.	-		Registered owners
United States	VIRAMIDINE	06/07/2000	76064998	2551079	1	Valeant Pharmaceuticals International

G:\Data\Assignments\Valeant\VDC Assign..Doc

RECORDED: 04/20/2006

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0863